YJD270G20H
D
S Tested
● ESD Level (HBM)                         H0
General Description
● High density cell design for low Ros(on)
● Excellent stability and uniformity
● Moisture Sensitivity Level 1
● Epoxy Meets UL 94 V-0 Flammability Rating
● Halogen Free
Applications
● Power switching application
● Uninterruptible power supply
● DC-DC convertor
■ Limiting Values
Parameter Conditions Symbol Min Max Unit
Drain-source Voltage   VDS - 200
V
Gate-source Voltage   VGS -20 20
Continuous Drain Current (Note 1,2) Steady-State
TA=25℃,VGS=10V
ID
- 2
A
TA=100℃,VGS=10V - 1.4
Continuous Drain Current (Note 1,3) Steady-State
TC=25℃,VGS=10V,Chip limitation - 6.8
TC=100℃,VGS=10V - 4.8
Pulsed Drain Current  TC=25℃,tp≤10µs I
P D
- 2.8
W
TA=100℃  - 1.4
Total Power Dissipation (Note 1,3) Steady-State
TC=25℃  - 32.6
TC=100℃ - 16.3
Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ ,TSTG -55 175 ℃
■Thermal Resistance
Parameter Symbol Typ Max Units
Thermal Resistance Junction-to-Ambient (Note 2)
-
YJD270G20H
 2 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E848
Rev.1.0,26-Sep-25
■ Electrical Characteristics
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Static Parameter
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS VGS=0V,ID=250μA,Tj=25℃ 200 - - V
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS
VDS=160V,VGS=0V,Tj=25℃ - - 1
μA
VDS=160V,VGS=0V,Tj=150℃ - - 100
Gate-Source Leakage Current IGSS VGS=±20V,VDS=0V,Tj=25℃ - - ±100 nA
Gate Threshold Voltage VGS(th) VDS=VGS,ID=250μA,Tj=25℃ 2.2 3 3.7 V
Static Drain-Source On-Resistance RDS(ON) VGS=10V, ID=2A - 215 270 mΩ
Diode Forward Voltage VSD IS=2A,VGS=0V,Tj=25℃ - 0.82 1.2 V
Gate Resistance RG f=1MHz,Tj=25℃ - 2 - Ω
Dynamic Parameters
Input Capacitance Ciss
VDS=100V,VGS=0V,f=1MHz,Tj=25℃
- 174 -
pF Output Capacitance Coss - 22 -
Reverse Transfer Capacitance Crss - 1.4 -
Switching Parameters
Total Gate Charge Qg
VGS=10V,VDS=100V,ID=2A,Tj=25℃
- 3.2 -
nC Gate-Source Charge Qgs - 0.83 -
Gate-Drain Charge Qgd - 0.95 -
Reverse Recovery Charge Qrr
IF=2A,di/dt=100A/μs,VGS=0V,VR=100V,
Tj=25℃
- 99 - nC
Reverse Recovery Time trr - 56 - ns
Turn-on Delay Time tD(on)
VGS=10V,VDS=100V,ID=2A,RGEN=2.5Ω,
Tj=25℃
- 24.8 -
ns
Turn-on Rise Time tr - 17.2 -
YJD270G20H
 3 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E848
Rev.1.0,26-Sep-25
■
YJD270G20H
 5 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E848
Rev.1.0,26-Sep-25
Figure 13.  Maximum Transient Thermal Impedance                               Figure 14.  Safe Operation Area
YJD270G20H
YJD270G20H
 7 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Tech
YJD270G20H
 8 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E848
Rev.1.0,26-Sep-25
■ TO-252-B Package information
D2
A2
D
b
c
E
E1
0.030
MIN.
SYMBOL
0.000
0.087 0.091
0.039
D1
TOP VIEW SIDE VIEW
YJD270G20H
 9 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E848
Rev.1.0,26-Sep-25